## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

## Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY DATA				
Name			Execution Date	
Mikhail Seropjan			12/23/2009	
RECEIVING PARTY DATA				
Name: AKWA GmbH				
Street Address:	BETTINASTRABE 35 - 37			
City:	FRANKFURT AM MAIN			
State/Country:	GERMANY			
Postal Code:	60325			
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1				
Property Type		Number		
Application Number: 29351		51008		e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
CORRESPONDENCE DATA				
Fax Number: (484)920-1474   Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.   Email: patent@chinahk-ip.com				
Correspondent Name: VH CHAN				
Address Line 1: 42 PIN OAKS DRIVE				
Address Line 4: PHOENIXVILLE, PENNSYLVANIA 19460				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		30895		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Mikhail Seropjan		
Total Attachments: 1 source=091224_30895_usa_DES_assignment#page1.tif				

## ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made on the 23 

## BETWEEN

Mikhail Seropjan, a citizen of Russia of Kolomenskaja str. 9-353, 115142 Moskau. (1)Russia ("The Assignur") and

AKWA GmbH, a limited liability company incorporated under the laws of Germany of (2)Bettinastraße 35 - 37, 60325 Frankfurt am Maln, Germany ("The Assignee")

WHEREAS

- The Assignor is the applicant for US Design Application No. 29/351,008 for the Lamp (A) ("the Design").
- The Assignor has agreed to assign all rights in the Design to the Assignee on the terms (B)set out herein and to execute this Assignment.

IT IS AGREED as follows; 1.

- In consideration of the sum of EUR\$1 (receipt of which the Assignor hereby acknowledges), the Assignor as beneficial owner hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the Assignee the full and entire rights, title and interests in the Design for which an application for United States Patent was executed on the date hereof and may be granted therefor, to the full end of the term for which the said patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the Assignor had this Assignment not been made, together with the right to sue for past infringements of any such right and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action.
- This Assignment shall be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of 2. Germany and the parties hereby submit to the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the courts of Gemany,

This Assignment has been entered into on the date stated at the beginning.

SIGNED by the Assignor Mikhail Seropjan

**RECORDED: 12/28/2009**